PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3840089

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM JAMES DENINGER	04/20/2016
ANDREW JOHN ZAYDAK	04/20/2016
JOSEPH MARTIN SCHLESSELMAN	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOTTA NAVIGATION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3365 MAURICIA AVENUE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14983441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 233-4790

Email: wanda.alleje@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P. O BOX 10500

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GROUP

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025629-0437537
IAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID A. JAKOPIN	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Jakopin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=YNC-010Assignment Deninger, Zaydak, Schlesselman #page1.tif source=YNC-010Assignment Deninger, Zaydak, Schlesselman #page2.tif

PATENT 503793442 REEL: 038341 FRAME: 0040

Attorney's Docket No. 025629-0437537 Client Reference: YNC-010

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged

ASSIGNOR:

William James Deninger 3953 Durand Drive San Mateo, CA 94403 Citizenship: US

Andrew John Zaydak 427 E. Washington Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94086 Citizenship: US

Joseph Martin Schlesselman 3365 Mauricia Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95051 Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Yotta Navigation Corporation 3365 Mauricia Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95051-6613 A California corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

INTELLIGENT HUMAN MOTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 14/983,441 filed on December 29, 2015, which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/127,794 filed on March 3, 2015, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 038341 FRAME: 0041

and ent		nents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue on and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which the purposes thereof.
Date: _	<u>Zo Αρς</u> . 2016	William James Deninger
Date: _	<u> 2016</u>	Androw John Zaydak
Date: _	20 Apr, 2016	Joseph Martin Schlesselman

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4827-0791-9916.v1

REEL: 038341 FRAME: 0042